# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM831265

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DNA Vineyards		08/10/2023	Partnership: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DNA Vineyards & Wines, LLC	
Street Address:	2849 Laguna Road	
City:	Santa Rosa	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95401	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5665716	GLISS CELLARS
Registration Number:	5319779	DNA VINEYARDS
Registration Number:	7011723	RATIFIED & REPEALED
Registration Number:	4132784	MUD PIE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

tmdept@dpf-law.com Email:

J. Scott Gerien Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1500 First Street, Ste 200 Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DNAV1-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Scott Gerfien
SIGNATURE:	/J. Scott Gerien/
DATE SIGNED:	08/11/2023

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION - Signed#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0462

900792655

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Whereas, DNA Vineyards, a California Partnership, with a principal business address of 2849 Laguna Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 ("Assignor") owns the following marks in the United States which are registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark	Reg. No.	Rcg. Date
DNA VINEYARDS	5319779	October 31, 2017
GLISS CELLARS	5665716	January 29, 2019
RATIFIED & REPEALED	7011723	March 28, 2023
MUD PIE	4132784	April 24, 2012

Whereas, DNA Vineyards & Wines, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, with a principal address of 2849 Laguna Road, Santa Rosa, CA 95401 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said U.S. marks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said marks in the U.S., together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks in the U.S. and the above identified U.S. registrations thereof.

Dated: 8/10/23

DNA Vineyards, a California partnership

Name: Andrea Beth Silverstine

Title: Partner

Dated: 8/10/23

Name: Dennis Robert Patton

Title: Partner

TRADEMARK REEL: 008164 FRAME: 0463

**RECORDED: 08/11/2023**